RE:
In reference to a list of properties furnished to Mr.
James A. Smith from Mr. Me lvin W. Rush, Chief Tenant
Selection Officer.
We report on the following conditions as found by
the Inspectors of the Housing Code Division.
651 Queen Street, S.W., Apt. #2
Tenant is Mrs. Joyce C. Harden and 3 children

family.
RE: - 1240 Simpson Road, N.W., Apt. #14
According to the numbering system , there is not
a _1240 Simpson Road, N.W.
No report on this othe rwis e .
RE: 985 Smith Street, S.W.
Applicants, Mary L. & J acob Maffeth
Owner-Occupied, Albert Holiday
This is a dupl ex , 1 unit occupied, 1 vacant.
An estima t e of $250.00 minor r e pa irs , will put
this house in exce ll ent condition.
No apparent reason for this family to l eave unless
of overcrowdedness conditions.
RE: v 270 Troy Street, N.W.
Managed by Ben T. Hui et & Sons
Thi s c ompl ex i s approximate ly 10 years old.
There were some Housing Code Violations noted
and a Hous ing Code Case wi ll be made on the
entire proj ect.
- Overciowded conditions would be the only
justification for va cating thi s a pa rtment
building.
RE: 136 Richardson Street, S . E.
RE:
Applicant s , Mattie & J ames Smith
According to our i nspec t i on t here is not
a 136 Richardson Street , S . E. recorded nor
noted on the street. We have no f urthe r
informa~ion on this.
807 Bonneville Terrace , N.W.
Applicant, Mrs. Miram Broughton
We found this house complied on first · inspection~ ---
The owne r , stated that 6 peopl e we r e relocated _
l eaving a total of 4 in a 5 room house. -
I '
RE: ~ 583 Delbridge Street, N.W.
RE: V
Applicant, Phillip J. Allison
This is a duplex, occupied by 2 families,
2 occupants to each side .
Housing Code Case made against this house this date.
Estimate cost of repairs around $500.00.
1245 Northwest Drive, N.W.
Applicant, Clarence Moore
There is an existing Housing
house.
Code Case against this
RE: ~ 898 W. Peachtree Street, N.W.
Applicant, Mrs. J eane tte Bate s
A Housing Code Gas~ made against this house this we ek.
RE: ~ 712 Cooper Street,S.W.
RE:
Applicant, Bobby N. Smith
A Housing Code Case in e xistance now.
R-571 Linden Avenue , N. E.
Applicant, Maggie Douglas Weldon
Inspector ,found no such number on Linde n Avenue.
RE: v 239 Ormond Street, S.E.
Applicant, Mrs . Elli e Edward s ,
Our r ecords show tha t thi s hou se i s in the
Code s Compliance Of fice , be ing handl ed by
them.
RE: ....-: 936 Fair Stree t, S.W.
Applicant, Will & Edith Hende rson
We found t his t o be a dupl ex ; 2 - 3 room i pa r tments .
One va ca nt a nd one occupied.
1/ 0T\L f.,D All Housing Code violat i ons nd'.t-ect on the a par t me nt
and this building .
RE: .....- 42 Leach Stre e t, N. W.
RE:
Applicants , Emma J ean & Wi ll i e Key